Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/26/2023

3/26/2023
3/26/2023
3/26/2023

3/26/2023
3/26/2023
3/26/2023
3/26/2023
3/26/2023
3/26/2023
3/26/2023
3/26/2023
3/26/2023
3/26/2023
3/26/2023
3/26/2023
3/26/2023

3/26/2023

3/26/2023
3/26/2023
3/26/2023
3/26/2023
3/26/2023

RMP23-000794

RMP23-000796

RMP23-000797

RMP23-000798
RMP23-000799

RMP23-000800

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
2328 ALGONQUIN PKWY
2400 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:4700
ARBOR DR

4714 ARBOR DR

2707 ROHLWING RD
1460 GOLF RD

3135 TOWN SQUARE DR
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
4231 WILSON AVE

5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4716 ARBOR DR

3000 KIRCHOFF RD
1100 GOLF RD

3103 HAWK LN

2 AUBURN

3980 FAIRFAX AVE

APPROX LOC:3610
FREMONT ST

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4718 ARBOR DR

2805 TERN CT

3201 CAMPBELL ST

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

AMBULANCE CALL
DOMESTIC

AMBULANCE CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

WIRELESS 911 INFO
INVESTIGATION
DOMESTIC

VAGRANT COMPLAINT
911 WRONG NUMBER
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
LOUD MUSIC

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
THEFT

STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS 911 INFO

PARKING COMPLAINT
HIT AND RUN
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

3/27/2023 3:04:14 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/26/2023

3/26/2023
3/26/2023

3/26/2023
3/26/2023
3/26/2023

3/26/2023

3/26/2023

3/26/2023
3/26/2023

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

2504 GEORGE ST
ROHLWING RD /
FREMONT ST

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
NB RT53 AT EUCLID
APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:2260
ASHLAND AVE

3305 KIRCHOFF RD
1460 GOLF RD

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

JUVENILE NUISANCE
MOTORIST ASSIST

PARKING COMPLAINT
SPECIAL
WIRELESS 911 INFO

WIRELESS 911 INFO

WIRELESS 911 INFO

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
PREMISES CHECK

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

3/27/2023 3:04:14 PM



