



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/26/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/26/2023	RMP23-000794	2328 ALGONQUIN PKWY	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/26/2023		2400 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/26/2023		APPROX LOC:4700 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
3/26/2023		4714 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/26/2023	RMP23-000796	2707 ROHLWING RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/26/2023		1460 GOLF RD	DOMESTIC	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/26/2023	RMP23-000797	3135 TOWN SQUARE DR	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH ARREST
3/26/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/26/2023		4231 WILSON AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/26/2023		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/26/2023		4716 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/26/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
3/26/2023	RMP23-000798	1100 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/26/2023	RMP23-000799	3103 HAWK LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/26/2023		2 AUBURN	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/26/2023		3980 FAIRFAX AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
3/26/2023		APPROX LOC:3610 FREMONT ST	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/26/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/26/2023	RMP23-000800	4718 ARBOR DR	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/26/2023		2805 TERN CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/26/2023		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/26/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/26/2023		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/26/2023		2504 GEORGE ST	JUVENILE NUISANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/26/2023		ROHLWING RD / FREMONT ST	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/26/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/26/2023		NB RT53 AT EUCLID	SPECIAL	
3/26/2023		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/26/2023		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/26/2023		APPROX LOC:2260 ASHLAND AVE	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/26/2023		3305 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/26/2023		1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	